

Client: Western Springs Park District
 Project: Spring Rock 2019 Site Improvements - Tennis and Basketball Court Relocation
 GHA Project No: 5436.1
 Project Manager: Don Dixon

Bid Opening Date: 7/25/2019
 Bid Opening Time: 10:00 AM
 Bid Opening Location: 4400 Central Ave., Wetsern Springs, IL 60558

				Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION											
						Kee Construction Chicago, IL		J.S. Riemer, Inc. West Dundee, IL		Abbey Paving & Sealcoating Co., Inc. Aurora, IL		Schwartz Excavating, Inc. Countryside, IL		Martam Construction Inc. Elgin, IL		Evans & Sons Blacktop, Inc. West Chicago, IL	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	64.0	UN-DIA	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$2,240.00	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$38.50	\$2,464.00	\$12.99	\$831.36	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$82.82	\$5,300.48
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	246.0	UN-DIA	\$35.00	\$8,610.00	\$45.00	\$11,070.00	\$45.00	\$11,070.00	\$50.00	\$12,300.00	\$24.89	\$6,122.94	\$27.00	\$6,642.00	\$14.23	\$3,500.58
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.0	LS	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,788.07	\$3,788.07	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
4	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	15.0	EA	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$162.35	\$2,435.25	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
5	TREE ROOT PRUNING	15.0	EA	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$119.05	\$1,785.75	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$146.67	\$2,200.05
6	EARTH EXCAVATION	5,425.0	CY	\$14.00	\$75,950.00	\$9.22	\$50,018.50	\$14.00	\$75,950.00	\$9.10	\$49,367.50	\$23.86	\$129,450.50	\$22.00	\$119,350.00	\$10.14	\$55,009.50
7	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	230.0	CY	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$19.57	\$4,501.10	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$42.50	\$9,775.00	\$38.69	\$8,898.70	\$46.00	\$10,580.00	\$45.66	\$10,501.80
8	TRENCH BACKFILL	100.0	CY	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$34.40	\$3,440.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$38.50	\$3,850.00	\$66.24	\$6,624.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00
9	TOPSOIL PLACEMENT, 6"	7,985.0	SY	\$5.00	\$39,925.00	\$1.88	\$15,011.80	\$1.90	\$15,171.50	\$3.65	\$29,145.25	\$2.38	\$19,004.30	\$4.00	\$31,940.00	\$2.51	\$20,042.35
10	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	1.4	AC	\$6,500.00	\$8,775.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,375.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,440.00	\$4,640.00	\$3,149.51	\$4,251.84	\$3,320.00	\$4,482.00	\$5,714.29	\$7,714.29
11	SEEDING, NATURALIZED BASIN BOTTOM	0.3	AC	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,820.00	\$2,046.00	\$3,679.84	\$1,103.95	\$7,800.00	\$2,340.00	\$3,333.34	\$1,000.00
12	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	450.0	LBS	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.50	\$2,475.00	\$3.25	\$1,462.50	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.23	\$1,003.50
13	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	450.0	LBS	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.50	\$2,475.00	\$3.25	\$1,462.50	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.23	\$1,003.50
14	MULCH, METHOD 3A	7,985.0	SY	\$2.15	\$17,167.75	\$0.88	\$7,026.80	\$0.80	\$6,388.00	\$0.75	\$5,988.75	\$0.65	\$5,190.25	\$1.20	\$9,582.00	\$4.39	\$35,054.15
15	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	4,000.0	SY	\$2.25	\$9,000.00	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	\$1.95	\$7,800.00	\$2.70	\$10,800.00	\$2.16	\$8,640.00	\$2.40	\$9,600.00	\$2.50	\$10,000.00
16	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1.0	EA	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$103,323.67	\$103,323.67	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,545.68	\$4,545.68	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD	135.0	SY	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$44.44	\$5,999.40	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$49.50	\$6,682.50	\$18.78	\$2,535.30	\$33.00	\$4,455.00	\$14.82	\$2,000.70
18	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	1,560.0	FT	\$4.00	\$6,240.00	\$2.00	\$3,120.00	\$3.00	\$4,680.00	\$3.50	\$5,460.00	\$2.71	\$4,227.60	\$4.00	\$6,240.00	\$6.42	\$10,015.20
19	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	17.0	EA	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$155.00	\$2,635.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$151.52	\$2,575.84	\$190.00	\$3,230.00	\$58.83	\$1,000.11
20	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	25.0	SY	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$80.00	\$2,015.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$115.50	\$2,887.50	\$92.41	\$2,310.25	\$122.00	\$3,050.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
21	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE, 6'	1,600.0	FT	\$3.50	\$5,600.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$2.50	\$4,000.00	\$4.75	\$7,600.00	\$8.66	\$13,856.00	\$8.00	\$12,800.00	\$6.25	\$10,000.00
22	TEMPORARY GATE FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE, 10'	1.0	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$865.84	\$865.84	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
23	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	230.0	CY	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$34.52	\$7,939.60	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	\$66.00	\$15,180.00	\$44.68	\$10,276.40	\$48.00	\$11,040.00	\$45.66	\$10,501.80
24	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 4" (CA6)	340.0	SY	\$5.50	\$1,870.00	\$3.65	\$1,241.00	\$12.00	\$4,080.00	\$3.50	\$1,190.00	\$2.90	\$986.00	\$13.00	\$4,420.00	\$7.36	\$2,502.40
25	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6" (CA6)	560.0	SY	\$8.00	\$4,480.00	\$16.20	\$9,072.00	\$16.00	\$8,960.00	\$14.25	\$7,980.00	\$17.53	\$9,816.80	\$21.00	\$11,760.00	\$9.83	\$5,504.80
26	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 4" (CA7)	3,440.0	SY	\$6.00	\$20,640.00	\$3.92	\$13,484.80	\$8.25	\$28,380.00	\$8.95	\$30,788.00	\$3.73	\$12,831.20	\$11.00	\$37,840.00	\$5.53	\$19,023.20
27	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6" (CA7)	100.0	SY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.90	\$790.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.75	\$675.00	\$5.91	\$591.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
28	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	145.0	TN	\$40.00	\$5,800.00	\$16.90	\$2,450.50	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$20.50	\$2,972.50	\$12.99	\$1,883.55	\$44.00	\$6,380.00	\$31.04	\$4,500.80
29	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	450.0	TN	\$83.00	\$37,350.00	\$86.95	\$39,127.50	\$92.00	\$41,400.00	\$77.75	\$34,987.50	\$94.11	\$42,349.50	\$113.00	\$50,850.00	\$88.89	\$40,000.50
30	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	400.0	TN	\$87.00	\$34,800.00	\$96.43	\$38,572.00	\$101.00	\$40,400.00	\$86.50	\$34,600.00	\$104.39	\$41,756.00	\$114.00	\$45,600.00	\$96.25	\$38,500.00
31	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	2,780.0	LB	\$1.00	\$2,780.00	\$0.41	\$1,139.80	\$0.50	\$1,390.00	\$0.75	\$2,085.00	\$0.44	\$1,223.20	\$0.50	\$1,390.00	\$0.36	\$1,000.80
32	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PATH 4 INCH	560.0	SY	\$25.00	\$14,000.00	\$31.55	\$17,668.00	\$36.00	\$20,160.00	\$26.50	\$14,840.00	\$38.49	\$21,554.40	\$38.00	\$21,280.00	\$25.00	\$14,000.00
33	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 5"	100.0	SY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$86.75	\$8,675.00	\$60.88	\$6,088.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
34	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	3,050.0	SF	\$7.00	\$21,350.00	\$7.25	\$22,112.50	\$8.75	\$26,687.50	\$8.75	\$26,687.50	\$8.39	\$25,589.50	\$7.50	\$22,875.00	\$13.12	\$40,016.00
35	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	10.0	SF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$108.23	\$1,082.30	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
36	ASPHALT SIDEWALK REMOVAL	390.0	SY	\$5.50	\$2,145.00	\$7.21	\$2,811.90	\$6.00	\$2,340.00	\$9.25	\$3,607.50	\$6.87	\$2,679.30	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$12.06	\$4,703.40
37	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	43.0	FT	\$7.50	\$322.50	\$14.88	\$639.84	\$20.00	\$860.00	\$6.75	\$290.25	\$54.12	\$2,327.16	\$19.00	\$817.00	\$23.26	\$1,000.18
38	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I-IV, 4 INCH	115.0	SY	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$21.75	\$2,501.25	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$26.50	\$3,047.50	\$23.54	\$2,707.10	\$48.00	\$5,520.00	\$44.35	\$5,100.25
39	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 12"	2.0	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,200.28	\$2,400.56	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
40	STEEL FLARED END SECTIONS 10"	1.0	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$345.26	\$345.26	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
41	STEEL FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	1.0	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$387.47	\$387.47	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
42	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12"	80.0	FT	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$56.00	\$4,480.00	\$66.40	\$5,312.00	\$67.00	\$5,360.00	\$93.75	\$7,500.00
43	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, 4"	80.0	FT	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.25	\$3,220.00	\$60.39	\$4,831.20	\$26.00	\$2,080.00	\$106.23	\$8,498.40
44	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, 6"	20.0	FT	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$76.50	\$1,530.00	\$48.22	\$964.40	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
45	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, 8"	10.0	FT	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$132.50	\$1,325.00	\$141.40	\$1,414.00	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
46	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, 10"	90.0	FT	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$60.50	\$5,445.00	\$63.96	\$5,756.40	\$61.00	\$5,490.00	\$111.12	\$10,000.80
47	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, 12"	574.0	FT	\$50.00	\$28,700.00	\$45.00	\$25,830.00	\$39.00	\$22,386.00	\$80.75	\$46,350.50	\$98.06	\$56,286.44	\$76.00	\$43,624.00	\$95.82	\$55,000.68
48	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 6"	10.0	FT	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$79.00	\$790.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$35.93	\$359.30	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
49	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 4"	225.0	FT	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$45.00	\$10,125.00	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$38.10	\$8,572.50	\$41.51	\$9,339.75	\$26.00	\$5,850.00	\$66.67	\$15,000.75
50	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 6"	130.0	FT	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$55.00	\$7,150.00	\$17.00	\$2,210.00	\$44.75	\$5,817.50	\$65.15	\$8,469.50	\$33.00	\$4,290.00	\$76.93	\$10,000.90
51	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 10"	590.0	FT	\$55.00	\$32,450.00	\$50.00	\$29,500.00	\$38.00	\$22,420.00	\$30.15	\$17,788.50	\$63.15	\$37,258.50	\$44.00	\$25,960.00	\$67.80	\$40,002.00
52	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	6.0	EA	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$23,700.00	\$3,968.81	\$23,812.86	\$3,460.00	\$20,760.00	\$4,166.67	\$25,000.02
53	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID, RESTRICTOR PLATE	1.0	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$4,220.99	\$4,220.99	\$4,890.00	\$4,890.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
54	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	5.0	EA	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,642.94	\$8,214.70	\$1,380.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
55	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	2.0	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,250.00	\$20,500.00	\$6,142.08	\$12,284.16	\$5,410.00	\$10,820.00	\$7,750.00	\$15,500.00
56	MANHOLES, SANITARY, DOG HOUSE, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1.0	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$10,915.05	\$10,915.05	\$7,460.00	\$7,460.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
57	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	2.0	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,								

Client:	Western Springs Park District	Bid Opening Date:	7/25/2019
Project:	Spring Rock 2019 Site Improvements - Tennis and Basketball Court Relocation	Bid Opening Time:	10:00 AM
GHA Project No:	5436.1	Bid Opening Location:	4400 Central Ave., Wetsern Springs, IL 60558
Project Manager:	Don Dixon		

				BID TABULATION															
				<i>Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost</i>		Kee Construction Chicago, IL		J.S. Riemer, Inc. West Dundee, IL		Abbey Paving & Sealcoating Co., Inc. Aurora, IL		Schwartz Excavating, Inc. Countryside, IL		Martam Construction Inc. Elgin, IL		Evans & Sons Blacktop, Inc. West Chicago, IL			
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
73	CONNECTION INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1.0	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$598.51	\$598.51	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
74	BACKFLOW PREVENTER	1.0	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$3,359.47	\$3,359.47	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
75	STORM SEWER CLEANOUT	6.0	EA	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$955.00	\$5,730.00	\$668.86	\$4,013.16	\$565.00	\$3,390.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00		
76	NYLOPAST INLINE DRAIN 12"	9.0	EA	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,670.00	\$15,030.00	\$1,858.32	\$16,724.88	\$1,210.00	\$10,890.00	\$1,333.34	\$12,000.06		
77	PORTABLE RESTROOM FACILITIES	4.0	CM	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$258.33	\$1,033.32	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$216.46	\$865.84	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$100.00	\$400.00		
78	REMOVE AND SALVAGE BASKETBALL POLE ASSEMBLY	4.0	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$295.00	\$1,180.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$635.00	\$2,540.00	\$535.74	\$2,142.96	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00		
79	REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT POLE	1.0	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$541.15	\$541.15	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
80	RELOCATE EXISTING BENCH	4.0	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$302.50	\$1,210.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$535.74	\$2,142.96	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		
81	REMOVE SIGN PANEL AND POST ASSEMBLY	2.0	EA	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$41.95	\$83.90	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		
82	VOLLEYBALL COURT FENCE POST AND FOUNDATION REMOVAL	4.0	EA	\$28.00	\$112.00	\$422.50	\$1,690.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$41.95	\$167.80	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
83	TENNIS COURT FENCE FABRIC AND RAIL REMOVAL	640.0	FT	\$3.75	\$2,400.00	\$3.78	\$2,419.20	\$3.00	\$1,920.00	\$7.50	\$4,800.00	\$12.86	\$8,230.40	\$8.00	\$5,120.00	\$4.69	\$3,001.60		
84	TENNIS COURT FENCE POST AND FOUNDATION REMOVAL	80.0	EA	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$24.50	\$1,960.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$41.95	\$3,356.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$37.50	\$3,000.00		
85	TENNIS COURT NET POST AND FOUNDATION REMOVAL	12.0	EA	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$53.33	\$639.96	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$639.96	\$41.95	\$503.40	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$333.34	\$4,000.08		
86	TENNIS COURT CONCRETE RIBBON CURB	655.0	FT	\$28.00	\$18,340.00	\$55.00	\$36,025.00	\$52.00	\$34,060.00	\$40.25	\$26,363.75	\$34.79	\$22,787.45	\$33.00	\$21,615.00	\$45.81	\$30,005.55		
87	TENNIS COURT CHAIN LINK FENCE ASSEMBLY, 10'	655.0	FT	\$75.00	\$49,125.00	\$105.00	\$68,775.00	\$199.00	\$130,345.00	\$115.75	\$75,816.25	\$261.01	\$170,961.55	\$125.00	\$81,875.00	\$122.14	\$80,001.70		
88	TENNIS COURT CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE ASSEMBLY, 4'	2.0	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,110.49	\$4,220.98	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		
89	TENNIS NET CENTER ANCHOR AND TIE DOWN ASSEMBLY	4.0	EA	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,217.59	\$4,870.36	\$335.00	\$1,340.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00		
90	TENNIS NET POST AND FOUNDATION ASSEMBLY	8.0	EA	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,055.00	\$8,440.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,017.37	\$8,138.96	\$1,362.00	\$10,896.00	\$1,875.00	\$15,000.00		
91	TENNIS COURT COLOR COAT	2,720.0	SY	\$9.00	\$24,480.00	\$9.19	\$24,996.80	\$13.00	\$35,360.00	\$9.00	\$24,480.00	\$10.69	\$29,076.80	\$10.00	\$27,200.00	\$23.90	\$65,008.00		
92	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,788.07	\$3,788.07	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
93	TENNIS COURT LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS (COMPLETE)	1.0	LS	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$149,000.00	\$149,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$165,210.00	\$165,210.00	\$157,367.15	\$157,367.15	\$173,000.00	\$173,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00		
94	BASKETBALL COURT LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS (COMPLETE)	1.0	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,770.00	\$18,770.00	\$5,411.53	\$5,411.53	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
95	PAVILION ELECTRIC IMPROVEMENTS (CONDUIT & HANDHOLD)	1.0	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,575.00	\$12,575.00	\$1,082.31	\$1,082.31	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
96	MANHOLES, SANITARY, DOG HOUSE, 8'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1.0	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$26,388.81	\$26,388.81	\$9,820.00	\$9,820.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
97	SOIL TESTING OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL FOR USE AS SUITABLE FILL	1.0	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,142.58	\$16,142.58	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00		
98	ON-SITE DISPOSAL OF EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL	4,500.0	CY	\$5.00	\$22,500.00	\$4.69	\$21,105.00	\$4.00	\$18,000.00	\$11.40	\$51,300.00	\$8.41	\$37,845.00	\$19.00	\$85,500.00	\$7.34	\$33,030.00		
99	TOPSOIL STRIPPING, 1'	2,450.0	CY	\$5.00	\$12,250.00	\$12.20	\$29,890.00	\$8.50	\$20,825.00	\$7.90	\$19,355.00	\$4.68	\$11,466.00	\$11.00	\$26,950.00	\$33.07	\$81,021.50		
Total Base Bid				\$1,008,063.50	\$1,128,000.00	\$1,159,622.00	\$1,290,747.75	\$1,304,743.28	\$1,357,718.00	\$1,456,709.03									
						<i>As Read:</i>	1,164,817.50											<i>As Read:</i>	\$ 1,805,000.00
1	TENNIS COURT LIGHT FIXTURES (UPGRADE TO MUSCO 1200 WATT)	1.0	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,770.00	\$11,770.00	\$10,721.90	\$10,721.90	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	13000	\$13,000.00		
2	TENNIS COURT HMA BINDER COURSE (UPGRADE TO VIRGIN AGGREGATE)	350.0	TN	\$105.00	\$36,750.00	No Bid		\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$4.29	\$1,501.50	\$118.00	\$41,300.00	\$10.58	\$3,703.00		
3	TENNIS COURT HMA SURFACE COURSE (UPGRADE TO VIRGIN AGGREGATE)	315.0	TN	\$120.00	\$37,800.00	No Bid		\$3.00	\$945.00	\$92.50	\$29,137.50	\$4.29	\$1,351.35	\$119.00	\$37,485.00	\$10.80	\$3,402.00		
4	SANITARY SEWER 36" (RCP)	317.0	FT	\$121.00	\$38,357.00	\$104.15	\$33,015.55	\$138.00	\$43,746.00	\$181.50	\$57,535.50	\$321.66	\$101,966.22	\$486.00	\$154,062.00	\$110.42	\$35,003.14		
5	EXPORT OF EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL	4,500.0	CY	\$15.00	\$67,500.00	\$14.90	\$67,050.00	\$30.00	\$135,000.00	\$31.75	\$142,875.00	\$21.44	\$96,480.00	\$38.00	\$171,000.00	\$35.56	\$160,020.00		
Total Alternate Bid Items #1 - 3				\$90,550.00	N/A	\$15,995.00	\$68,907.50	\$13,574.75	\$90,285.00	\$20,105.00									
					<i>As Read:</i>	Not Read												<i>As Read:</i>	Not Read
Total Base Bid + Alternate				\$1,098,613.50	N/A	\$1,175,617.00	\$1,359,655.25	\$1,318,318.03	\$1,448,003.00	\$1,476,814.03									